

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 2172 of 2021

Arjun Lohra

.....**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... **Respondent(s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Harendra Kr.Mahato, Advocate

Mrs. Ahilya Mahato, Advocate

Ms. Jyotsna Mahato, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Munna Lal Yadav, S.C. (L&C)-III

05/11.08.2025 *Prima facie* it appears that without initiating any proceeding the Circle Officer, Bundu has demolished the structure belonging to the petitioner. The affidavit of the respondents is also cryptic.

2. The respondent no.2 is directed to make an inquiry and file a fresh affidavit.

3. Put up this case after 4 weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)